OP \$165.00 548222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ruggles Green Holdings, LLC		08/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bellagreen Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	5601 Democracy Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 209	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5482223	DOWN-TO-EARTH EATING
Registration Number:	5434811	BEAUTIFUL FOOD FOR A BEAUTIFUL WORLD
Serial Number:	87497955	BELLAGREEN
Serial Number:	87497950	BELLAGREEN DOWN-TO-EARTH EATING
Registration Number:	5429796	EAT WELL & TREAD LIGHTLY
Registration Number:	4160877	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9197814000

Email: ip@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name: Devon E. White

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
SIGNATURE:	/dew/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0321

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bellagreen Holdings LLC - Certificate of Amendment name change 8-16-2017 (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0322

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 08/16/2017 FILED 11:30 AM 08/16/2017 SR 20175764049 - File Number 6115373

encl. rev. 7/03

RECORDED: 08/09/2018

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1.	Name of Limited Liability Company: Ruggles Green Holdings, LLC
2.	The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
	Amending Article 1. The name of the LLC is Bellagreen Holdings, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the

16th day of August

Authorized Person(s)

______, A.D. __2017

Name: Jason Morgan, CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0323